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Ordering Information

Purchase orders must be in writing and must provide complete address, phone 
and fax numbers for both billing and shipping purposes. Orders will not be 
entered into production until Andreu World America, Inc. has received all the 
necessary information, the deposit, and COM/COL, if required. Please mail all 
orders and deposits directly to our corporate offices at:

Main Office Andreu World America
The Merchandise Mart
222 Merchandise Mart Plaza
Suite 10-132
Chicago, IL. 60654

Tel. 312.464.0900
Fax 312.464.0907
Toll Free 1.800.632.5272
Email info@andreuworldamerica.com
Web site www.andreuworldamerica.com

If you choose to fax or email an order, you must then mail the original order 
marking it clearly with the word “Confirmation”. Andreu World America will not 
be held responsible for duplicate orders if purchase orders are left unmarked. 
All accepted orders will be as acknowledged.

The purchaser is responsible for checking the acknowledgment to verify that 
all of the information is correct. Any changes must be made within 48 hours 
from receipt of the acknowledgment - otherwise the order will be produced 
according to this document.

The acknowledged ship date is the date an order is estimated to be available 
for shipment from our FOB (Elizabeth Port, NJ) warehouse.

Prices and Terms

Published prices are LIST prices, FOB New Jersey. The FOB point may be 
changed at the sole discretion of Andreu World America. Prices do not include 
shipping charges, packing and crating charges, in-transit insurance, storage 
charges, sales, use, or other taxes, or installation.

Terms for all orders require a 50% deposit. The balance is to be paid upon 
completion of the order, prior to shipping (CBD). Orders cannot be placed into 
production until the 50% deposit and any customer-supplied materials (COM/
COL) are received. If the order contains custom specifications, the 50% deposit 
is always required, without exception. Andreu World America accepts credit 
cards including VISA, Master Card, and American Express.

Andreu World America reserves the right to change prices without notice, prior 
to order confirmation. 

Andreu World America reserves the right to make changes in price, dimensions, 
design and/or construction detail, without prior notice. All measurements and 
weights are approximate, and subject to change without notice. Distribution 
or possession of this Price List does not constitute an offer to sell. Andreu 
World America reserves the right to choose to whom it sells its products. Our 
catalogue and Price List are not meant for use by the general public; they are 
intended for use solely by the trade.

Quotations

Binding quotations can only be made by the Andreu World America home office 
and must be on Andreu World America letterhead. No agent, representative, or 
salesperson is authorized to change prices, discounts, terms, or conditions of 
sale, without our prior written authorization.

Designs and Patents

The product models shown in our catalogue and described in our Price List 
are, and remain, the property of Andreu World America and/or our suppliers, 
and are protected by Copyright. Andreu World America reserves all rights to 
the design of the models shown. Many of the designs and technical features 
of products distributed by Andreu World America are further protected under 
international patents, either existing or pending. 

Andreu World S.A. protects all trademarks and products design by means 
of registration in the corresponding public offices. This confers to Andreu 
World and its clients the exclusive rights to use its designs in a privileged way, 
preventing third parties from using the designs without prior written consent.

The registration of Designs and Trade Marks constitutes a means to guarantee 
that Andreu World clients are the exclusive users of the innovative models 
produced yearly. Subsequently, clients will not find in the market any model 
imitating or copying of designs purchased by them.

In case of any possible imitations, Andreu World will defend its clients by means 
of legal actions against third parties that may copy the registered models 
without prior written consent.

Cancellations

Andreu World America’s acceptance of an order is final and binding, and orders 
are not subject to cancellation by the customer. If Andreu World America, in its 
sole discretion, agrees to an order cancellation, a cancellation or restocking 
charge, up to the total amount of the order, may be charged.

Packing/ Cartoning

Standard packaging is included in our pricing for many models. Certain items, 
such as large tables, items with glass, and large lounge models require heavier 
packaging or wood crating, which is an additional charge. For air freight 
shipments, additional packaging or crating is always required. Please note 
upcharges in the Price List. Contact Customer Service for pricing on special 
packaging/crating.

Shipping

Andreu World America reserves the right to select the most appropriate FOB 
point, carrier, and routing on all shipments. All orders, whether shipping collect, 
prepaid or third party billing, are FOB, which means that responsibility for the 
product becomes that of the buyer upon delivery to the freight company. All 
furniture is shipped at the customer’s own risk after it has been inspected and 
accepted by the carrier. The customer bears the risk of loss or damage during 
shipment.

Upon delivery all product must be inspected immediately for correct quantity 
and freight damage (including concealed damages). Damage or shortage 
claims must be filed, by the purchaser, with the freight carrier within 48 hours 
of delivery receipt. Failure to file timely claims may cause the freight carrier to 
deny the claim.

All orders will be shipped prepaid, unless Andreu World America has been 
instructed to ship freight collect. The prepaid freight charges will appear on our 
invoice. COD shipments are available with prior authorization by Andreu World 
America and at the expense of the client. All delivery dates are approximate. 
Andreu World America cannot guarantee the arrival time of any shipment.

Claims/Freight Damage

All shipments are shipped from our warehouse in good condition. Andreu 
World America’s liability ceases at that time. If a shipment is received damaged, 
immediately we will file the claim with the carrier. When receiving unpackaged  
goods from furniture carriers, please remove wrapping and examine furniture 
before signing paperwork. Please note any damage on receipt, and we will file 
the claim with freight carrier within two days.

Freight Charges

Freight charges quoted are for normal delivery to a receiving warehouse only, 
and DO NOT include inside delivery, installation, unpacking, or packaging 
removal. A request for a call prior to delivery is an additional charge. Additional 
charges may apply on a per shipment basis for special requirements.

The price quoted is only an approximation and it’s subject to change. Freight 
cost will be recalculated to accommodate the fluctuations in fuel prices when 
your order is placed. After that time a new quotation must be obtained from 
Customer Service.

Storage

Orders will be shipped when completed. If payment is not received within 
fourteen calendar days from available ship date, Andreu World America 
reserves the right to transfer the merchandise to a storage facility, with the costs 
of transfer and storage to be charged to the customer’s account.

For Storage charges (per item per week or fraction and /or minimum per week), 
please contact Customer Service Department.

General information
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General information

Returns

No merchandise may be returned to Andreu World America without written 
consent from our Customer Service Department.

Repair Charges

Should any repairs due to factory defect required, repair charges must be 
authorized in writing by Andreu World America.

Warranty and Limitations of Liability

Andreu World America products are warranted against all defects in materials 
and workmanship for 10-years from date of delivery.
This warranty does not apply to damage resulting from accident, freight 
damage, misuse, negligence, abuse, or normal wear and tear. Correct product 
specification for a particular application is the responsibility of the Purchaser.

This warranty does not extend to Customer’s Own Material (COM) fabric, 
leather, or other COM materials.

All custom designs, marble tops and wicker will be warrantied for a total of 
two years.

This constitutes the entire warranty and is in place of and in lieu of all other 
warranties of every kind whether implied or expressed, including, but not limited 
to, the warranty of fitness for a particular purpose or warranty of merchantability.

The repair, replacement, or prorated rebate of the full purchase price 
constitutes the full liability of Andreu World America and is the sale remedy of 
the Buyer. Andreu World America assumes no liability for commercial loss or 
any consequential damages that may arise as a result of any product defect, 
fault, or delay. It is understood that these limitations of remedy and liability are 
part of the terms and conditions of the purchase of Andreu World America 
products, and by placing an order, the Buyer accepts these terms, conditions, 
and limitations.

Wood and Metal Finishes

Each Collection within the Price List has its own specific wood and metal 
finishes. These finishes are outlined at the bottom of each page.

The following wood finishes are standard for our beech models: 300, 305, 307, 
310, 322, 336, 339, 364, 369, 370, 372, 377, 378, 380, 381, 380, 601, 611, 
641 and 661. Standard finishes for oak models: 306, 307, 310, 322, 336, 339, 
364, 369, 370, 372, 377, 378, 380, 381, 610, 641 and 661.

There is an upcharge indicated in each page for custom wood finishes. 
Minimum quantities may apply. The Special upcharge for 600 and 800 series 
finishes is also specified on each page.

Andreu World America cannot be held responsible for variations in color finish 
on wood due to the natural characteristics of the wood. No absolute match is 
implied or guaranteed.

The direction of the grain may vary by product and component, and joints may 
be visible.

Customer’s Own Material / Leather (COM & COL)

All yardage requirements in the Price List are based upon 55” wide plain, non- 
directional material. Fabrics having a repeat that requires matching, or are 
less than 55” wide, will require more yardages. Please use the chart below to 
determine the correct requirements and add the percentage to the yardage 
shown in our Price List.

All COM will be cut and applied at Andreu World America’s discretion, as it 
comes off the roll. Any special upholstery instructions must be included, in 
writing, with the order. Fabric should be identified as requiring either a vertical 
or horizontal application, and the correct side and direction. Andreu World 
America cannot be held responsible for receipt of defective fabrics, as we apply 
all COM’s as first quality goods. 

Andreu World America requires a cutting of the COM fabric to be attached to 
the purchase order to reduce the likelihood of errors in upholstering.

COM/COL should be shipped freight prepaid to our facilities. It should be 
clearly tagged with our order number, item number, description and quantity, 
to permit proper identification. Andreu World America is not responsible for any 
delays caused by untagged or late COM.

COM/COL have to be mail to Andreu World America Merchandise Mart 
address:

Main Office Andreu World America
The Merchandise Mart
222 Merchandise Mart Plaza
Suite 10-132
Chicago, IL. 60654

Tel. 312.464.0900

The standard factory fabrics are Ultrasuede and Leather.

Yardage Calculations

Fabrics with a repeat, and/or smaller than 55” goods, will require additional 
fabric than shown in the Price Book. To calculate the increased yardage 
required, please use the following table.

Fabric
Width

Plain
Width

2”-14”
Repeat

15”-19”
Repeat

20”-27”
Repeat

28”-36”
Repeat

55” +0% +10% +15% +20% +25%

51-54” 16% 20% 25% 30% 35%

48-50” 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

45-47” 40% 50% 55% 60% 65%

36-45” 50% 60% 65% 70% 75%

Fire Code Requirements

Andreu World America’s seating can be manufactured to conform to many 
specific fire code requirements. All foam conforms to California #117 fire 
code and English Standards BS 5852. To use a Fire Retardant (FR) foam that 
conforms a California 133 (CAL 133) also, an indicated upcharge applies. 
Please contact Customer Service with your requirements, and to inquire for 
specific pricing upcharges.

Glides

All chairs include plastic Standard glides. There are optional metal glides and 
felt glides available with the upcharge for a set of four indicated on each page. 
See Miscellaneous.

Custom Height

To provide custom height for seatings it is necessary to cut the legs to the 
specific request. The upcharge for this service is indicated on each page. The 
requested height must be specified on the purchase order.
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MAINTENANCE

1- WOOD/LACQUER
The majority of the beech, oak walnut, maple, and ash woods used in the AW 
collections is obtained from sustainable wood sources. The FSC® (Forest
Stewardship Council) certificate guarantees that our FSC®-certified products 
have been extracted from reforested areas and are prepared according to the 
FSC® Principles and Criteria, which define the minimum standards for good
forest management worldwide.

MAINTENANCE
We recommend cleaning stains with a damp cloth and a soap solution.

2- WEBBING
30 mm. thick polypropylene webbing with satin finish. Used in Valeria and
Smart collection.

MAINTENANCE
To clean, gently wipe the webbing belts using a brush and a cloth soaked 
in soapy water. Remove the excess soap and dry with a cloth.

3- UPHOLSTERY/COVERS
The Andreu World catalog offers different types of fabrics, leathers and
synthetic leathers manufactured by world-leading companies.

MAINTENANCE
Information on maintenance, composition and technical characteristics, 
as well as the suitability of each fabric for use as covers, can be found in 
our upholstery catalogs.

4- CERAMICS
The ceramic tops and boards of the bases and tables included in the Andreu
World are waterproof, hygienic and colorfast. They are fireproof and abrasion-
resistant, as well as 100% recyclable.

MAINTENANCE
We recommend the use of regular detergents for cleaning. Lime, wine, 
ice cream, coffee and grease stains should be removed using an alkaline 
detergent or a descaling product. Wipe clean bird droppings as quickly 
as possible, since they can cause permanent stains.

5.- HIGH PRESSURE LAMINATES
The high pressure laminate table tops are suitable for outdoor use. They are 
treated against UV action and are highly resistant to wear, heat and moisture.

MAINTENANCE
The surface should be cleaned with a nonabrasive sponge, water 
and detergent. The imporosity of the surface helps prevent the 
penetration of dirt. Wipe clean bird droppings as soon as possible, 
since they can cause permanent stains on the surface of high 
pressure laminate.

6. – LAMINATED BOARDS
The laminated plywood table tops are suitable for covered outdoor spaces.
They are extremely resistant to impacts and scratches and have been
specifically designed for those uses which require a high-quality finish and a
consistent surface.

MAINTENANCE
Cleaning is simple and only requires water and detergent.

7- STEEL
Steel is robust, hard, rigid and weather-resistant, making it suitable for a large 
number of uses. Andreu World uses chromed steel.

MAINTENANCE
Chromed steel requires regular cleaning with soapy water. In the case of 
stains, avoid abrasive sponges or fabrics. 
Stainless steel only requires regular cleaning with soapy water. Stainless 
steel is synonymous with an attractive finish and durability. Any stains 
caused by aggressive products require a specific cleaning:
- Water- and lime-stains: Remains of lime can be removed by soaking

with a 25% vinegar solution or a 15% nitric acid solution. Rinse well and 
continue washing with soap or detergent and water. Rinse with hot water. 
Wipe dry with a soft, clean cloth.
- Oil and Grease: Rinse with an organic/hydrocarbon (e.g., alcohol)
product, then clean with soap or detergent and water. Rinse well with
cold water and a dry cloth. Soaking is advisable before cleaning with hot
soapy water.
- Tea and Coffee stains: Wash with washing soda (sodium bicarbonate)
and hot water. Then wash with soap or detergent and water. Rinse
thoroughly with hot water. Wipe dry with a soft, clean cloth.
For the correct maintenance of stainless steel structures in areas near the 
coast and for areas in permanent contact with marine environments, we
recommend regular cleaning with soapy water.

8- THERMO-POLYMER
The Flex Chair, Flex High Back, Sail and Sit collection seats and backrests are 
made of high-quality, resistant thermopolymer that offers enormous versatility
for all types of indoor and outdoor environments.

MAINTENANCE
Only soap and water is required for cleaning.

9. - GLASS
Tempered glass coated with high-adhesion vitrified paint that prevents color
changes over time.

MAINTENANCE
Any cleaning product (including solvents) can be used

10- ALUMINUM
Aluminum is a lightweight, resistant alternative of proven effectiveness for
outdoor and indoor furniture. It is 100% recyclable.

MAINTENANCE
Requires only soap and water.

11- SOLID SURFACE
Solid Surface is a non-porous and homogeneous materials comprised of
natural minerals and a small percentage of highly durable resins. These tops,
made of natural minerals, are similar in appearance and feel to natural stone
and are available in white.  Suitable for outdoor use.

MAINTENANCE
The Solid surface tops does not absorb liquids, but is recommended to 
dry spills or drops immediately. Generally, most stains can be removed 
using a microfiber cloth dampened with household cleaner spray with 
circular movements.

12- CARRARA MARBLE
Marble is a natural stone of great warmth and personality. It is able to be used 
in numerous environments and the ideal material for cutting edge installations.

MAINTENANCE
Proper cleaning of marble is essential for the life of the product.  It is 
recommended to use neutral detergents diluted in water.  It is not 
advisable to use cleaning products that contain acetone, lemon, or 
vinegar as these substances could dull or abrade the surface over time. 

Marble is a natural material susceptible to staining due to its porosity. 
Therefore all spills should be cleaned up immediately to avoid staining.
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MANTENIMIENTO

1- MADERA/LACA
La madera utilizada en las colecciones de AW, de haya, roble nogal, arce y
fresno, en su mayoría están desarrolladas a partir de maderas sostenibles.
La certificación FSC® (Forest Stewardship Council) garantiza que nuestros
productos certificados como FSC® se extraen de bosques reforestados y se
elaboran de acuerdo a los Principios y Criterios del FSC®, los cuales definen
los niveles mínimos de buena gestión para los bosques de todo el mundo.

MANTENIMIENTO
En caso de manchas se recomienda limpiar la superficie con un paño 
húmedo en una solución jabonosa.

2- CINCHA
Cincha realizada en polipropileno de 30 mm de grosor y en acabado mate.
Utilizada en la colección Valeria y Smart.

MANTENIMIENTO
Para la limpieza se recomienda frotar suavemente las cintas con un cepillo 
y un paño empapado con  agua jabonosa. Posteriormente retirar los 
excesos de jabón y secar con un paño.

3- TAPICERÍAS/FUNDAS
Andreu World ofrece en su catálogo distintos tipos de tapicerías, pieles y
polipieles, fabricadas por líderes mundiales.

MANTENIMIENTO
El mantenimiento, su composición, así como sus características técnicas, 
y si son aptas para su confección como fundas, está indicado en nuestros 
catálogos de tapizados.

4- CERÁMICA
Los sobres y tableros cerámicos de las mesas incluidas en las colecciones de
Andreu World son impermeables, higiénicos y presentan colores inalterables.
Son ignífugos y resistentes a la abrasión. Es 100% reciclable.

MANTENIMIENTO
Para su limpieza se recomienda usar una esponja no abrasiva, agua 
caliente y detergente común. Para las manchas de cal, vino, helado, café 
o grasa se debe emplear un detergente alcalino o un desincrustante.

5- TABLEROS COMPACTOS
Los sobres de mesa de tablero compacto son idóneos para su uso en exterior. 
Incorporan un tratamiento que los protege de la acción UV, unido a la elevada
resistencia al desgaste, al calor y a la humedad. La naturaleza no porosa
ayuda a que la suciedad no penetre.

MANTENIMIENTO
Solo requiere limpiar la superficie con una esponja no abrasiva, agua 
caliente y jabón. 

6- TABLERO LAMINADO
Los sobres de tablero contrachapado laminado son extremadamente
resistentes a los golpes y al rayado, están especialmente preparados
para aquellos usos donde se necesita un buen acabado y una superficie
consistente.

MANTENIMIENTO
Su limpieza requiere únicamente agua caliente y jabón.

7- ACERO
El acero se caracteriza por ser robusto, duro, rígido y resistente a la agresión
de agentes climáticos, permitiendo un gran número de usos.
Andreu World utiliza dos tipos de acero:

- Acero con acabado cromado.
- Acero inoxidable 304L, muy resistente, idóneo para exteriores situados a
más de 20km de la costa.

MANTENIMIENTO
El Acero cromado, requiere una limpieza regular con agua jabonosa. En 
caso de manchas, se deben evitar las esponjas o tejidos abrasivos. 

En el caso de acero inoxidable, su mantenimiento tan solo requiere una 
limpieza regular con agua jabonosa. El acero inoxidable es sinónimo de 

durabilidad con buen aspecto, siempre que se tengan en cuentan las 
manchas de productos agresivos y se proceda a una limpieza específica:

- Marcas de agua y cal: Restos importantes de cal pueden ser eliminados 
remojando con una solución de vinagre al 25% o acido nítrico al 15%.
Aclarar bien y continuar lavando con jabón o detergente y agua. Aclarar
con agua  caliente. Limpie en seco con un paño de limpieza suave.

- Aceite y Grasa: Lavar con un producto orgánico/hidrocarbónico (por
ejemplo alcohol), después limpiar con jabón o detergente suave y agua.
Aclarar bien con agua fría y un trapo seco. Se  recomienda remojar antes
de limpiar con agua caliente enjabonada.

- Marcas de Té y Café: Lavar con soda de lavar (bicarbonato de sodio) y
agua caliente. Continuar con un lavado con jabón o detergente y agua.
Aclarar a fondo con agua caliente. Limpie en seco con un paño de
limpieza suave.

Para un óptimo mantenimiento de las estructuras metálicas de acero 
inoxidable en zonas cercanas a la costa y en permanente contacto 
con ambientes marinos, se recomienda una limpieza regular con agua 
jabonosa.

8- TERMOPOLÍMERO
Los asientos y respaldos de las colecciones Flex Chair, Flex High Back, Sail
y Sit están realizados en termopolímero de alta calidad y resistencia que le
otorgan gran versatilidad para todo tipo de ambientes tanto de interior como
de exterior.

MANTENIMIENTO
Su limpieza requiere únicamente agua caliente y jabón.

9- CRISTAL
Vidrio templado recubierto con pintura vitrificada de gran adherencia que evita 
variaciones de color a lo largo del tiempo.

MANTENIMIENTO
Puede utilizarse cualquier producto de limpieza (incluidos disolventes).

10- ALUMINIO
El aluminio es una alternativa ligera, resistente y de contrastada eficacia en la
realización de mobiliario de interior o exterior. Es 100% reciclable.

MANTENIMIENTO
Solo precisa de agua y jabón.

11- SOLID SURFACE
Solid Surface es un material compacto y homogéneo, compuesto de
minerales naturales y un bajo porcentaje de resinas de alta resistencia. Estos
sobres, compuestos por minerales naturales, son en su apariencia y tacto
similares a la piedra natural y están disponibles en blanco. Válido para uso
en exterior.

MANTENIMIENTO
Los Top Solid Surface no absorben líquidos, pero se recomienda pasar 
una esponja o bayeta humedecida para secar las salpicaduras.  Las 
manchas en superficie se pueden eliminar utilizando una bayeta de 
microfibra humedecida con detergente doméstico en spray  realizando 
movimientos circulares.

12- MÁRMOL DE CARRARA
El mármol es una piedra natural de gran calidez y gran personalidad que le
permiten su aplicación en múltiples ambientes, siendo un material idóneo para 
la decoración de vanguardia.

MANTENIMIENTO
La limpieza del mármol es fundamental para la duración del producto. 
Se recomienda utilizar detergentes neutros diluidos en agua. No es 
recomendable utilizar materiales de limpieza que contengan acetona, 
limón, o vinagre porque con el tiempo podrían opacar o desgastar la 
superficie. 

El mármol es un material natural vulnerable ante las manchas debido 
a su porosidad por lo que debe limpiarse inmediatamente después de 
cualquier mancha.
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CERTIFICACIONES

1-CINCHA

EN 1021 part 1-2:94 Reacción al fuego

3- CERÁMICA

UNE EN ISO 10545-3 Absorción de agua
UNE EN ISO 10545-4 Resistencia a la flexión
UNE EN ISO 10545-6 Resistencia a la abrasión
UNE EN ISO 10545-4 Fuerza de rotura
UNE ENV 12633 Resistencia al deslizamiento
UNE EN ISO 1054512 Resistencia al hielo/deshielo
UNE EN ISO 10545-9 Resistencia al choque térmico
UNE EN 13501-1:02 Reacción al fuego

4- TABLERO COMPACTO

EN 438-6 Compactos para exteriores de 2 mm de  
espesor y mayores.

EN 438-2-10 Resistencia a la abrasión.
EN 438-2-12 Resistencia al agua hirviendo.
EN 438-2-14 Resistencia al vapor de agua.
EN 438-2-16 Resistente al calor seco 180ºC.
EN 12721 Resistencia al calor húmedo.
EN 438-2-17 Estabilidad dimensional a temperatura  

elevada.
EN 438-2-21 Resistencia al impacto de una bola de gran  

diámetro.
EN 438-2-24 Resistencia al agrietado.
EN 438-2-25 Resistencia al rayado.
EN 438-2-26 Resistencia a las manchas.
EN 438-2-27 Solidez del color a la luz artificial.
EN 438-2-30 Resistencia a las quemaduras de cigarrillo.
Reeacción al fuego C-s1,d0

5- TABLERO LAMINADO

UNE-EN 315:2001 Tablero contrachapado. Tolerancias  
dimensionales

EN 314-2/clase 3 Calidad del encolado. Especificaciones
EN 438-2-10 Resistencia a la abrasión
EN 438-2-12 Resistencia al agua hirviendo
EN 438-2-14 Resistencia al vapor de agua
EN 438-2-16 Resistente al calor seco 180°
EN 12721 Resistente al calor húmedo
EN 438-2-17 Estabilidad dimensional a temperatura  

elevada
EN 438-2-21 Resistencia al impacto de una bola de gran  

diámetro
EN 438-2-20 Resistencia al impacto de una bola de  

pequeño diámetro
EN 438-2-23 Resistencia a las fisuras
EN 438-2-24 Reistencia al agrietado
EN 438-2-25 Resistencia al rayado
EN 438-2-26 Resistencia a las manchas
EN 438-2-27 Solidez del color a la luz artificial
EN 438-2-30 Resistencia a las quemaduras de cigarrillo
EN 438-2-33 Resistencia a la formación de ampollas

CERTIFICATIONS

1.- WEBBING

EN 1021 part 1-2:94 Fire resistance 

3. - CERAMICS

UNE EN ISO 10545-3 Water absorption
UNE EN ISO 10545-4 Flexural strength
UNE EN ISO 10545-6 Abrasion resistance
UNE EN ISO 10545-4 Breakage strength
UNE ENV 12633 Friction coefficient
UNE EN ISO 1054512 Frost resistance
UNE EN ISO 10545-9 Resistance to thermal shock
UNE EN 13501-1:02 Fire resistance

4.- COMPACT BOARDS

EN 438-6 Exterior-grade compact laminates (2mm  
and thicker) 

EN 438-2-10 Abrasion resistance
EN 438-2-12 Resistance to boiling water
EN 438-2-14 Resistance to water vapor
EN 438-2-16 Resistance to dry heat 180ºC
EN 12721 Resistance to wet heat
EN 438-2-17 Dimensional stability at high temperature
EN 438-2-21 Resistance to impact by large-diameter ball
EN 438-2-24 Resistance to crazing
EN 438-2-25 Resistance to scratching
EN 438-2-26 Stain resistance
EN 438-2-27 Colorfastness in artificial light
EN 438-2-30 Resistance to cigarette burns.
Fire resistance C-s1,d0

5.- LAMINATED BOARDS

UNE-EN 315:2001 Plywood. Dimensional tolerances
EN 314-2/clase 3 Bonding quality
EN 438-2-10 Abrasion resistance
EN 438-2-12 Resistance to boiling water
EN 438-2-14 Resistance to water vapor
EN 438-2-16 Resistance to dry heat 180ºC
EN 12721 Resistance to wet heat
EN 438-2-17 Dimensional stability at high temperature
EN 438-2-21 Resistance to impact by large-diameter ball
EN 438-2-20 Resistance to impact by small-diameter ball
EN 438-2-23 Cracking resistance
EN 438-2-24 Resistance to crazing
EN 438-2-25 Resistance to scratching
EN 438-2-26 Stain resistance
EN 438-2-27 Colorfastness in artificial light
EN 438-2-30 Resistance to cigarette burns
EN 438-2-33 Resistance to blistering

**For more detailed information on test results contact Export Department.




